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ordinances pg g building code must provide t_h_e council data 3&1 information pp 
th_e impact o_f those zoning ordinances pr_ building codes o_n housing‘ redevelop- 
ment ggig rehabilitation proiects within 1h_e_ iurisdiction pf fie, local unit _o_f gov- ernment. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE; APPLICATION. 
This act is effective the gay following final enactment gr_1d_ applies ip t_h_e ._..._..._:...._..__. 

counties pf Anoka, gagver, Dakota, Hennepin, Ramsey, Scott, _a_n_c_1_ Washington. 
Presented to the governor May 2, 1994 
Signed by the governor May 5, 1994, 3:35 p.m. 

CHAPTER 578~—-H.F.No. 3079 
An act relating to natural resources; authorizing the commissioner of natural resources 

to make subgrants of certain money; appropriating money; amending Minnesota Statutes 
1992, section 84.085, subdivision 1; repealing Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 88.063. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 84.085, subdivision 1, is amended to read: 

Subdivision 1. AUTHORITY. (a) The commissioner of natural resources may accept for and on behalf of the state any gift, bequest, devise, or grants of 
lands or interest in lands or personal property of any kind or of money tendered 
to the state for any purpose pertaining to the activities of the department or any of its divisions. Any money so received is hereby appropriated and dedicated for 
the purpose for which it is granted. Lands and interests in lands so received may be sold or exchanged as provided in chapter 94. 

(b) flip commissioner pf natural resources, p1_1 behalf pf _t_l;<_a state, my accept gpgipg grants pf money _o_g property from {IE United States 9; other grantors Q conservation pu_r_poses n_o; inconsistent yv_i_t_l_1_ mp la1_vv§ pf _tpi§ state. 
Aggy money pg property _s__q received _i_§ hereby appropriated app dedicated Q t_l;<_=. mrposes [95 which it i_s granted, _a_p_c1 shall _b_e expended _o_§ used solely fp; s_u_ql_1 pugposes _i_l_1_ accordance with the federal laws and regulations pertaining thereto, 
subject tp applicable pt_a_t_e M a_p_d _r_u_1g§ 2_1_s_ t_q manner pf expenditure o_r pp; p1_'g; viding t_h_ajt_ Q commissioner pipy make subgrants pf apy money received t_o other gggncies, units o_f local government gpg private nonprofit cor_*porations. Appropriate funds and accounts shall be maintained py _t_l;_e_ commissioner 9_f finance IQ secure compliance with this section. 

(9) The commissioner may accept for and on behalf of the permanent school fund a donation of lands, interest in lands, or improvements on lands. A dona- 
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tion so received shall become state property, be classified as school trust land as 
defined in section 92.0.2.5, and be managed consistent with section 124.079. 

Sec. 2. REPEALER. 
Minnesota Statutes 1992, section 88.0Q, i_s repealed. 

Sec. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 

§§fl>n_s _l_ and 2 ‘_a_r§ gffgxfl t_h_e _c_1_gy following §r_1_a_l enactment. 

Presented to the governor May 4, 1994 
Signed by the governor May 6, 1994, 11:30 a.m. 

CHAPTER 579-H.F.N0. 2623 

An act relating to state lands; authorizing private sale of certain tax-forfeited land that 
borders public water in Itasca county; authorizing conveyance of state land to the city of 
Walker and to ‘the Leech Lake Band of Chippewa Indians; authorizing an exchange of state 
land for land owned by the city of Bemidji; authorizing private sales of certain lands in St. 
Louis county; amending Laws 1992, chapter 370, section 2. 

-
' 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; ITASCA COUNTY. 

(Q) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 and 282.0fi, subdi- 
vision _l_, a_nc1 [lg public §a_1e grovisions _o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282, 
Itasca county g1_ay §_el_1 l_)y private sfi Q _x1o_t _1e§ than he aggraised value _t_l§ 
tax-forfeited l21_r1__c1‘bordering public water Q1__a_t is described i_n paragragh (Q), 
under LlLe_ remaining provisions 9_f Minnesota Statutes chapter 2§2_. 

(Q) ’_1_“he conveyance must b_e Q Q form agproved by fie attorney general. 
(Q T_hg land ;l3a_t may b_e conveyed i_s located in Grattan townshig i_n Itasca 

county, i_n Section Q, Townshig~_15_O‘ North, Range $5 consists Q‘ apgroximately 
Q3 acres more g less, g_n_d i_s described§ 

“Commencing a_t E northwest corner of said Government L9; §_; 
thence along th_e Ee__s_t 1i_n_e 91‘ s_ai_c_1 Government _L_o1 Q 9_x_1 Q assigned 
bearing 9_f south QQ degrees _§§ minutes 2_3 seconds west, 917.64 feet 
t_o tlg intersection @ t_h5_ original government meander hie o_f 

gn_<_i th_e actual point of beainninm thence continuing south QQ 
degrees 3_5_ minutes 2_3_ seconds weg‘, 252.20 gal, thence south 5_1 
degrees 2 minutes 43 seconds _v@ _3__5_3 _i_'ee_t _n1<)_re_: 9_r le_s§ t_o fie 
'water’s e_dgg o_f Moose Lake; thence northwesterly along sLid_ water’s 
edge @ @ go; 93 Leg to intersect Q lin_e which bears south §l 
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